(R-81-1980)

Adopted on MAY 18 1981

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

CONSTRUCTION OF SORRENTO VALLEY BIKEWAY - NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD/GENESEE

AVENUE, San Diego, California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on μ_{ay} 7 1981 , and bearing official Document No. A-00211 , be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council has ascertained the current or prevailing rate of per diem wages paid by private employers in the City for each craft or type of workman or mechanic needed to execute the contract, and does hereby declare that the wage scale included in said specifications is the said current or prevailing rate for the various crafts therein mentioned.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder for

CONSTRUCTION OF SORRENTO VALLEY BIKEWAY - NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD/GENESEE

AVENUE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$40,700.00 from Local Transportation Fund 39005, CIP 58-015.1, of the City of San Diego is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy

Or. Dept: Purchasing/kh

Bid No. 4010 AC # 81861

U2572

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

Bid No. 4010

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	HEF	REBY	CEF	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	ired	for th	e all	otment	of	funds	for th	ie pui	pose	set
forth	in	the	foreg	oing	resolu	ition	is	available	e in	the	Treas	ury,	or is	ant	icipate	d to	come	into	the
Treas	ury	, and	d is o	therw	ise ur	nallo	ted.												

Amount :	\$ 40,700.00		Fund <u>Capi</u>	tal Out	lay			
Purpose	Authorizing ex	penditure of fun	ds for the C	onstruc	tion of Sorrent	<u>o .</u>		
	Valley Bikeway	-North Torrey Pi	nes Road/Gen	esee Av	e.			
	Sage							
					Comptroller of San Diego, Calif.			
Date _H	lay 04 ,	1981_	Ву	m m	um_			
	CERTIF	ICATION OF UNEN	CUMBERED B.	ALANCE				
of the provision with the requirement appropriated contract are the appropriate Treasury, to	ithorized by the here ions of the Charter of juirements of the Cl for the purpose of s actually in the Trea ition from which the ogether with the mon	of the City of San Die tharter of the City of said contract, that s asury, or are anticip same are to be draw meys anticipated to	ego; and I do he of San Diego, to ufficient money tated to come in on, and that the	ereby furth that suffices to mee nto the Total	her certify, in confocient moneys have the obligations of reasury, to the cre neys now actually	ormity been of said edit of in the		
Not to exceed	\$							
Dated	*	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.						
			BY					
* FUND/ DEPT.	ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORI)ER	BENEFITING DEPARTMENT	_		
PURPOSE								
VENDOR				<u></u>				

* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

9		er compression	•	MAY 18 1981					
	and adopted by the Counci ollowing vote:	il or the City	or Sen D	iego on					
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Bill Lowery Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt Mike Gotch Larry Stirling Lucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson		Yeas DEED DEED DEED DEED DEED DEED DEED DEE	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
	AUTHEN	NTICATED B	Y:		PETE WILSO				
			4417	Mayor of T	The City of San Diego, California. ARLES G. ABDELNOUR				
(Seal)				СНА					
				City Clerk of	The City of San 1	iego, California .			
			Ву	Elle	n Bov	al . De	eputy		
	•								
			Office o	of the City C	lerk, San Diego, C	alifomia			

I

CC-1276 (REV. 11-79)

MAY 18 1981